SUBCONTRACTOR WORK IDENTIFICATION FORM

CIP #: 650704-100001

. Project Name: OSIS Augmentation & Relief Sewer (OARS)

Contractor and Subcontractor CCCN, Scope and Funding Summary ‘

Date: 06/30/10

Name/ Prime Contact CCCN/Status/ |Firm Type of Work Contract $ Contract Scope
Address SubCont Information Expires Type Amount/%
1]Kenny / Obayashi Joint Ventures Prime Patrick B Kenny 26-2579073 MAJ base and general electrical contractor $ 219,135,078.42 |General contractor
2215 Sanders Road pbkenny@kennyconstruction.com 3/8/2012 82.85%
Northbrook, I 60062 (847) 541-8200
(847) 541-8200
2|Able Fencing SubCont EARL LAMBERT 26-4316983 MAJ Fencing $ 189,975.00 [Fencing
2779 E 4TH AVE ablecols@yahoo.com 3/30/2011 0.07%
Columbus, Ohio 43219 (614) 253-8587
(614) 253-8587
3|Erosion Runner Sub AMBER C. BOWERS 20-2305823 MAJ  |Sediment and Erosion control $ 39,750.00 |Erosion & Sediment Control
155 EVERGREEN DR amber@erasionrunner.com 3/1/2012 0.02%
Springboro, Ohio 45066 (937) 435-1920
(937) 435-1920
4{lgel Construction Sub JOHN B IGEL 31-4214570 MAJ Engineering and construction $ 12,269,000.00 [Engineering and construction
2040 ALUM CREEK DR john.igel@igelco.com 3/11/2011 management 4.64% [management
Columbus, Ohio 43207 (614) 445-8421
(614) 445-8421
5|Miles-McClellan Sub LONNIE L. MILES, P.E. 31-0987415 MBE  [Construction management $ 6,698,000.00 |Construction management
2100 BUILDERS PLACE lonnie@miles-mcclellan.com 3/19/2011 General construction 2.53%|General construction
Columbus, Ohio 43204 (614) 487-7744
(614) 487-7744
6[Nicholson Construction Sub BRIAN O'GARA 25-1024823 MAJ geotechnical construction $ 13,370,000.00 |geotechnical construction
12 MCCLANE ST bogara@nicholsonconstruction.com 4/16/2011 5.05%
Cuddy, PA 15031 (412) 221-4500
(412) 221-4500
7|RCP Metals Sub ROLAND C. POINDEXTER 31-1402860 MBE  [Supplier of various metals $ 3,651,154.58 |metals supplier
2898 NUWAY RD rpoindexter@rcpmetals.com 4/15/2012 1.38%
Columbus, Ohio 43207 (614) 497-8390
(614) 497-8390
8]|Royal Electric Sub Susan Ernst 31-0825186 FBE [Electrical contractor $ 9,100,000.00 |Electrical contractor
1250 MEMORY LANE N anne@royalcorp.com 5/19/2012 3.44%
Columbus, Ohio 432092736 (614) 253-6600
(614) 253-6600
9| Testech Sub SHERIF AZIZ 31-1504947 MBE [geotechnical construction $ 53,042.00 |geotechnical construction
8534 YANKEE STREET aziz@testechinc.com Construction Inspection, testing 0.02% [Construction Inspection, testing
Dayton, Ohio 45458 (937) 435-3200
(937) 435-3200
TOTAL Contract Amount; $ 264,506,000.00

Total Percentage

100.00%



mailto:anne@royalcorp.com

